THE (A)DVANCED
ART OF CONTROL
NEXT GENERATION
Right for changes reserved  Copyright 2024 by HCS GmbHRevision: R03
NEW UPGRADEDVERSION!
Amplifier and controller module for 1 proportional valve with
feedback or process value feedback or stand-alone controller
High performance 32 bit floating point CPU

10 = stand alone controller w. process feedb.
2  2 (A)
Ordering code examples:
-D  M A
22(A) = DMA-22(A)
Module Version
(A) = new advanced version
D
M
igital
odule
Amplifier
Connection type Phoenix Contact
4MSTBU = incl. set of connectors, (4 pcs); version:  MSTBT 2,5/4-ST BU (blue)
0 = without connectors
Solenoid  Systems Standand High Current Versions
080 = 800 mA; 110 = 1100 mA; 130 = 1300 mA;
160 = 1600 mA; 240 = 2400 mA; 270 = 2700 mA; 350 = 3500 mA
Solenoid  Systems Special Low Current Servo Valve Versions  *1
1) S70.xx: 003 =
020 = 200; 030 = 300; 040 = 400; 050 = 500;
055 = 550 mA
30; 006 = 60; 008 = 80; 010 = 100; 0160 = 160 mA
2) S69.xx; S71.xx;         002 = 20; 003 = 30; 005 = 50; 007 = 75;
S72.xx; S79.xx:          010 = 100; 0150 = 150; 020 = 200 mA
3) S76.xx; S77.xx:
.
*1:
Version S70.xx --> analog/linear output stage and SANAout included.
Version S69.xx / S71.xx / S72.xx / S76.xx / S77.xx / S79.xx: PWM output stage; S71.xx / S77.xx / S79.xx:
*2: For versions with bus interfaces following modes on request:
06 = 08 = double closed loop, 2 x valves with process control loop
all servo versions @ 50 kHz current controller frequency
SANAout included
Version S72.xx: for PROFINET applications; S79.xx: for PROFIBUS applications
double closed loop, 1 x spool a. 1 x process control loop system,
= stand alone controller double closed loop11
DMA-22(A)-03/04/10
Version: R03
Data sheet
12.03.2024
Page 13
S x x x x x
Important note: for ordering single multi-module bus versions refer to ordering code on page 12
PROFIBUS version with 3 slaves (DMA-22(A) modules). Each of the 3 slaves (modules) is the
same for valves with two coils each with 2.7 A and spool position feedback and including
the connectors.
Please specify each of the modules.
containing
DMA-22(A)-03-270-x-S0 (module in operation mode 3)
version
DMA-22(A)-03-270-x-S0 (module in operation mode 3)
DMA-22(A)-03-270-x-S0 (module in operation mode 3)
DMA-22(A)-M3-030303-PBDP-MSTBU-Sxxxxx
M S T B U -
13 Ordering code, only multi module bus versions (not all combinations available!)
-P B D P
Special part designation number
5 digits
If special part desigantion number is unknown please specify
slave module separately by using ordering code from page 12!
See also example below.
Important note:
each
-0 3  03  04  _ _  _ _-
Operation modes of slaves (modules) *1
Define a maximum of up to 5 slaves (modules)
03 = 1 valve with 2 sol. spool position feedb.
04 = 2 valve with 2 sol. process value feedb.
10 = stand alone controller w. process feedb.
Bus Interface (for multi module versions only!)
PBDP = PROFIBUS DP; PN = PROFINET
EIP = ETHERNET/IP; CO = CANopen
M  3
Ordering code example:
-
Number of slave modules
M2=  2 slave modules
M3 = 3
M4 = 4
5 = 5
other configurations on request
slave modules
slave modules
M slave modules
2 2(A)D  M A -
Module Version
22(A) = DMA-22(A)
(A) = new advanced version
D
M
igital
odule
Amplifier
Connection type Phoenix Contact
0 = without mating connectors
MSTBU = including all necessary sets of mating connectors, 4 pieces
per slave module. Version: MSTBT 2,5/4-ST BU (blue)
0 = without connectors
*1:
For versions with bus interfaces following modes on request:
06 =
08 = double closed loop, two valves with a process control loop system
double closed loop, one spool and one process control loop system
= stand alone controller double closed loop11
DMA-22(A)-03/04/10
Version: R03
Data sheet
12.03.2024
Interface Cable
USB-A-USB-C-2m
Commissioning Unit Interface Cable
USB-C-USB-C-2m
HCSTool
Cable for Comm. Unit
DMA version dependent
Connectors 4MSTBU
15     Our distributors and partners
Page 14
14 Accessories and Options
HCSTool
Name Description